504243206 02/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4289883

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
FIT ACQUISITION, INC).			12/16/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	THE MC	THE MCCALL PATTERN COMPANY, INC.			
Street Address:	120 BRC	120 BROADWAY			
City:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YC	RK			
Postal Code:	10271				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		878812			
Patent Number:		8221130			
Patent Number:		8454371			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Fax Number: (973		973)297-3762			
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is insuccessful, it will be			
		73-848-8623			
Email: sł		shalpern@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com			
		TEVEN HALPERN			
		CCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP			
Address Line 2:	F	FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET			
Address Line 4:	N	EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	018094-00129			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN E. HALPERN	STEVEN E. HALPERN		
SIGNATURE:		/Steven E. Halpern/	/Steven E. Halpern/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/24/2017	02/24/2017		
Total Attachments: 2		1			
	e McCall Pa	ttern Company Inc#page1.tif			
- Change of Name		ttorn Company Inotheored tif			

source=Change of Name McCall Pattern Company Inc#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIT ACQUISITION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIT ACQUISITION, INC." TO "THE MCCALL PATTERN COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:28 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6225336 8100 SR# 20167117874

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203543292 Date: 12-19-16

PATENT REEL: 041810 FRAME: 0813 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 12/16/2016 FILED 12:28 PM 12/16/2016 SR 20167117874 - File Number 6225336

RECORDED: 02/24/2017

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIT ACQUISITION, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Fit Acquisition, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors (the "<u>Board</u>") of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Fit Acquisition, Inc. be amended by changing Article <u>FIRST</u> thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is The McCall Pattern Company, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fit Acquisition, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael A. Santivasci, its Secretary, this ______ day of December, 2016.

Fit Acquisition, Inc.

By:

Michael A. Santivasci, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 041810 FRAME: 0814